

08-14-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY

09-18-2000



101458459

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy mercof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
iXL Enterprises, Inc.	
160 Peachtree Street M2D 8.14.00	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309	Name: CyberStarts, Inc.
☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 1776 Peachtree Rd. NW Suite 600 North
Association	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP 30309
☐ Individual	
General Partnership	
X Corporation-State	
Other	
☐ Association	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
X Assignment □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached $\square$ Yes $\square$ No Not Applicable
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 8/8/00	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): 75/937,010 4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
N N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name Michael J. Mehrman Address: GARDNER & GROFF, P.C.	
600 Village Trace, Blg. 23 Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40
Marietta, Georgia 30067 USA	<u> </u>
DO NOM	HAD WING OD A CH
09/15/2000 MTHAT1 00000512 75937010 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 Statement and signature. 40.00 0P	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an	
envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023l, on August 11, 2000	
2/41)//-1 14 8/11/	
Kathleen M. Trimble	saintle
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Attorney Docket No: 4C03.3-040 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0967** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, **iXL Ventures**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has a bona fide intent to use to use the following mark (collectively, the "Subject Mark") and has filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, based on 15 U.S.C. §1051(b), an application to register this marks as shown below:

<u>Trademark</u>

Filing Date

Application Serial No.

CYBER START-UP

March 6, 1999

75/937.010

WHEREAS, **CyberStarts**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Subject Mark and the application for registration thereof, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Subject Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the Subject Mark and in the above-identified application for registration of the Subject Mark, including the right to sue for and retain damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Subject Mark that may have occurred before the date of this Assignment, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Subject Mark pertains.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the ASSIGNEE.

iXL Ventures, Inc.

Date: 8 - 8 - 00

Mark Steele

**Vice President** 

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this <u>8</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000, personally appeared **Mark Steele**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as a free act and deed.

(Seal)

MOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE M. MAYNARD Notary Public, State of Georgia Qualified in Fulton County Commission Expires July 13, 2001

G&G Docket: 4C03.3-040

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

Cyber Start-Up TM Assignment ITU

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0968